

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006
CC 2597 / 2006

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRESTI PAL CHIMAN LAL MALHOTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, substitution, c/delay in filing substitution/bringing on record the lrs. of sole respondent)

Date: 25/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioners is granted three weeks' time,
as a last chance, to comply with the Office Report.

Call on 5.12.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar